Borough of Matawan

Resolution 18-01-02

Authorizing the Appointment of Borough Attorney Under Fair and Open

The Menna Law Firm, LLC

WHEREAS, there exists the need for a Borough Attorney to render legal services for the Borough of Matawan, County of Monmouth; and

WHEREAS, the firm of The Menna Law Firm, LLC has submitted qualifications as part of a "Fair and Open Process" pursuant to the provisions of NJSA 40:44A-20.5 et seq. and the Borough Council finds this firm to be the most qualified for the legal services sought by the Borough of Matawan; and

WHEREAS, NJSA 19:44A-20.5 et seq. allows a municipality through a "Fair and Open Process" to seek and solicit qualifications by advertising for such qualifications and appointing the firm based on said contractor's qualifications and merit.

- **NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Council of the Borough of Matawan that they hereby appoint Pasquale Menna, Esq. of the firm of The Menna Law Firm, LLC, as Borough Attorney for the Borough of Matawan for the year 2018, said term to expire December 31, 2018.
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, by the Council of the Borough of Matawan that the Mayor be and is hereby authorized as signatory on behalf of the Borough of Matawan.
- **BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that a true certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded to the following Borough of Matawan Departments: Administration, Clerk, Finance, Police as well as Pasquale Menna, Esq. of The Menna Law Firm, LLC.

Karen Wynne, RMC Municipal Clerk